(“Target Company/ Target/ Octaware”) 
Registered office: 204, Timmy Arcade, Makwana Rd, Marol Off Kurla, Andheri Road,  

Mumbai, Maharashtra-400059 
Contact No.: 022-28293949; Website: www.octaware.com; 

Email Id: compliance@octaware.com  

To acquire upto 9,34,400 (Nine Lakh Thirty Four Thousand Four Hundred) Equity Shares of face value of ₹10 each 
("Offer Shares"), representing in aggregate 26.02% of the voting share capital of the Target Company at a price of 
₹30/- (Rupees Thirty Only) per fully paid up Equity Share of ₹10 each, payable in cash. 
Please Note:

[...]

Equity Shares/Equity Share Capital Equity Shares/Equity Share Capital shall mean the fully paid-up equity shares 
of the face value of ₹10.00/- (Rupees Ten Only) each. 

ISIN International Securities Identification Number 

Negotiated Price A negotiated price of ₹25/- (Rupees Twenty Five Only) per Sale Share, 
aggregating to an amount of ₹3,12,00,000/- (Rupees Three Crore Twelve Lakh 
Only) for the sale of 12,48,000 (Twelve Lakh Forty Eight Thousand) Equity 
Shares, representing 34.76% of the voting share capital of the Target 
Company, by Promoter Seller to the Acquirer, pursuant to the execution of the 
Share Purchase Agreement. 

Offer Period The period from the date of entering into an agreement, to acquire the Sale

[...]

whose Equity Shares are validly accepted in this Offer, is made, or the date on 
which this Offer is withdrawn, as the case may be. 

Offer Price An offer price of ₹30/- (Rupees Thirty Only) per Offer Share payable in cash. 

Offer Shares Open Offer for acquisition of up to 9,34,400 (Nine Lakh Thirty Four Thousand 
Four Hundred) Equity Shares of the face value of ₹10/- each, representing 
26.02% of the voting equity share Capital of the Target Company at a price of 
₹30/- (Rupees Thirty Only) per fully paid up Equity Share payable in cash. 

PA/ Public Announcement Public Announcement dated Tuesday, August 12, 2025.

[...]

Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and subsequent amendments thereof. 

Share Purchase Agreement/ SPA The Share Purchase Agreement dated Tuesday, August 12, 2025, executed 
between the Acquirer and the Promoter Seller, pursuant to which the Acquirer 
has agreed to acquire 12,48,000 (Twelve Lakh Forty Eight Thousand) Equity 
Shares of ₹10 each, representing 34.76% (Thirty Four Point Seven Six 
Percent) of the voting share capital of the Target Company from the Promoter 
Seller at a negotiated price of ₹25.00/- (Rupees Twenty Five Only) per Sale 
Share, aggregating to an amount of ₹3,12,00,000/- (Rupees Three Crore 
Twelve Lakh Only). 

Stock Exchange Stock exchange where the Equity shares of the Target Company are presently 
listed, being SME Platform of BSE Limited. 

Target Company/ Target/Octaware Octaware Technologies Limited, a public limited Company incorporated under

[...]

with the existing promoters and will be classified as a Promoter of the Target Company along with UBOs in 

accordance with the provisions of Regulation 31A of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 

Requirements) Regulations, 2015.  

3.1.4 The salient features of the Share Purchase Agreement are as follows: 

i. The promoter seller is holding 19,65,224 (Nineteen Lakh Sixty-Five Thousand Two Hundred Twenty Four) 

Equity Shares, representing 54.73% (Fifty Four Point Seven Three Percent) of the Voting Share Capital of the 

Target Company. 

ii. The promoter seller has agreed to sell 12,48,000 (Twelve Lakh Forty Eight Thousand) Equity Shares and the 

Acquirer has agreed to acquire 12,48,000 (Twelve Lakh Forty Eight Thousand) Equity Shares, constituting 

34.76% of the voting share capital of the Target Company, at a negotiated price of ₹25/- (Rupees Twenty Five 

Only) per equity share aggregating to an amount of ₹3,12,00,000/- (Rupees Three Crore Twelve Lakh Only) 

payable in accordance with terms and conditions stipulated in the Share Purchase Agreement. 

iii. Since the Acquirer intend to acquire shares constituting 34.76% of the voting share capital of the Target 

Company pursuant to the execution of the SPA, the acquirer is required to make an open offer in accordance